Technology          FP5451B
DUAL CHANNEL PWM CONTROL IC
WITH SCP/DTC FUNCTION
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The FP5451B, a 1-chip composed of dual open collector transistor pulse-width-modulation
control circuits with two error amplifiers and dead-time comparators (DTC), the FP5451B
contains a 2.5V precision voltage reference regulator, under-voltage lockout circuit (UVLO),
short circuit protection circuit (SCP), applied to offer space and low cost in many applications

P2/FP5451B
Technology          FP5451B
ORDER INFORMATION
Part Number Operating Temperature Package Description
FP5451BP-LF -20°C∼85°C PDIP16 Tube
FP5451BD-LF -20°C∼85°C SOP16 Tube
FP5451BDR-LF -20°C∼85°C SOP16 Tape & Reel
FP5451BR-LF -20°C∼85°C SSOP16 Tube
FP5451BRR-LF -20°C∼85°C SSOP16 Tape & Reel
IC DATE CODE DISTINGUISH
FP545
-
1
L
Year
Per Half Month
Lot Number
Mass Production Version
Lead Free
B
FOR EXAMPLE:
January        A (Front Half Month), B (Last Half Month)
February       C, D
March          E, F      ------------And so on
Lot Number is the last two numbers
For Example:
A3311C
Lot Number
62
Rev0.3 SEP. 12, 2005
P3/FP5451B
Technology          FP5451B
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
Supply Voltage (Vcc) ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------- +40V
Differential Input Voltage (Vid) ----------------------------------------------------------------------- +20V
Collector Output Voltage (Vo) ------------------------------------------------------------------------ +40V